

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13489/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/03/2007 in WP No.  
18819/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

RAMAIAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.S. SRINIVASIAH &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 05/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. V. Chandrashekar, Adv.  
Mr. N. K. Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa, Adv.  
Mr. Venkat Subramonian TR, Adv.  
Ms. Seema Juneja, Adv.  
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is allowed to Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan,  
for filing vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no.2.  
Let this matter be listed for admission thereafter.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P.A.

(Mithlesh Gupta)  
Court Master