

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13489/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/03/2007 in WP No.
18819/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

RAMAIAH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.S. SRINIVASAIAH & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Adv.
Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa, Adv.
Mr. Venkat S.T.R., Adv.
Ms. Seema Juneja, Adv.

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard counsel for the petitioner and the counsel
for the respondents.

We find no merit in the special leave petition.

It is accordingly dismissed.
(Neetu Khajuria) (Madhu Sudan)
Sr.P.A. Court Master